

Athens County Engineer ATH-CR20-4.95 Landslide Repairs Project (Rebid) Bid Tabulation - 7/12/2022					Engineer's Estimate		Alan Stone Co., Inc.		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		Ohio-West Virginia Excavating Co.	
REF NO.	ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
2	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	125	FT	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,375.00
3	254	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	152	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,216.00
4	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	30	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	304	AGGREGATE BASE	34	CY	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 5,712.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	13	CY	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 5,330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 688.00	\$ 8,944.00
7	503	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
8	507	STEEL PILES, MISC.:SOLDIER PILE W 18X97	706	FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,720.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 84,014.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 84,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 88,250.00
9	511	CLASS QC1 CONCRETE, FOOTING	6	CY	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00
10	518	POROUS BACKFILL WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	53	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 211.00	\$ 11,183.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,600.00
11	518	6" PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	94	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,034.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,034.00
12	518	6" NON-PERFORATED CORRUGATED PLASTIC PIPE	16	FT	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00
13	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 30" DIAMETER, KING, AS PER PLAN	493	FT	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,975.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 36,482.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 41,905.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,510.00
14	524	DRILLED SHAFTS, 36" DIAMETER, PLUG PILES, AS PER PLAN	270	FT	\$ 114.00	\$ 30,780.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 29,700.00
15	530	STRUCTURE, MISC.: PRECAST CONCRETE PANEL	36	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 18,144.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,800.00
16	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE 5	125	FT	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,250.00
17	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, TYPE T	1	EA	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	642	EDGE LINE	144	FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 864.00
19	642	CENTER LINE	72	FT	\$ 10.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 936.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 756.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 864.00
20	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	172	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,892.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00
21	832	EROSION CONTROL	3600	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,600.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
24	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
25	103	PREMIUM FOR PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL =					\$ 275,000.00		(-5.3%)	\$ 260,449.00	(+2.8%)	\$ 282,804.00	(+3.3%)	\$ 284,001.00